1
TOX® PRESSOTECHNIK GmbH & Co. KG, Riedstraße 4, 88250 Weingarten / Deutschland
Ihre Ansprechpartner finden Sie unter tox-pressotechnik.com
TOX® ElectricDrive
Individualized solutions for special operations
Data sheet 40.51
2025 / 07
TOX® PRESSOTECHNIK SE & Co. KG, Riedstrasse 4, 88250 Weingarten / Germany

5) Higher tool weights on request
6) Calibrated to press forces in relation to TOX® calibration stand
Ordering example
EXe-K 030.803.150.XXX-E
Mounting version
Design version
Stroke (150 mm)
Version
Nominal force category(30 kN)
Type
A wide range of accessories is available for the servo drive
type EXe-K (see data sheet 40.95, TOX® ElectricPowerDrive
Accessories).
Type EXe-K version 803 with planetary roller screw
Specifications EXe-K 010.803. EXe-K 030.803. EXe-K 060.803. EXe-K 100.803. EXe-K 200.803.
Mechanical
Nominal pressing force 10 kN 30 kN 60 kN 100 kN 200 kN
Nominal pulling force 3 kN 8 kN 17 kN 30 kN 60 kN
Max. speed 300 mm / s 280 mm / s 250 mm / s 200 mm / s 120 mm / s
Repeatability1) 0.01 mm
Max. tool weight
without brake4)
with safety brake / motor holding brake5)
10 kg
25 kg
15 kg
125 kg
25 kg
300 kg
50 kg
500 kg
100 kg
1000 kg
Sensors
Force transducer (Strain Gauge) measu-
ring range2) 0,1 – 10 kN 0.3 – 30 kN 0.6 – 60 kN 1 – 100 kN 2 – 200 kN
System accuracy6) ≤ ± 0.5 % of nominal pressing force
Resolver     
Resolution (theoretically) 0.00198 mm 0.00185 mm 0.00185 mm 0.00185 mm 0.00106 mm
Electrical
Protection class3) IP 54
Power supply connection see data sheet 40.15 System & Components
Climatic conditions + 10° to + 40° C. from 40° C performance loss. max. 55° C; air moisture < 75 %. without condensation
TB 40.51_202507.en
4
O

Accessories).
Type EPMK version 226, 10 and 25 kN
Ordering example
EPMK 025.226.250.XXX-E
Mounting version
Design version
Stroke (250 mm)
Version
Nominal force category (25 kN)
Type
TB 40.51_202507.en
6
B B
35
B B
157
165
62
70
1 2
4
64
55
2 1
3
46
37 73
5 5 88
4 3
1
123 4
2
21
X8
X6
X4
X2 X1
Status LED
X3
X9
X5
X7
Datum: 15.02.2024
Druckdatei
1056616 Anzeigefolie Edge Unit
General information:
	�  Ambient temperature: 0 ... 50°C
	�  IP protection: IP 65 (plug closed)
	�  Housing: aluminum
	�  Status LED shows different states of the
 TOX® EdgeUnit
	�  Integrated memory
TOX® EdgeUnit is the decentralized intelligence
for each TOX® ElectricPowerDrive
X1 Ethercat IN, incl. status LED
Pin assignment M12 4-pin Bushing, D-coded
X2 Ethercat OUT, incl. status LED
Pin assignment M12 4-pin Bushing, D-coded
X3 Power supply
Voltage + 24 V DC (18 ... 28 V DC)
Current draw
US1 <0,25A (without loads  at Pin1, X4-7)
US2 ~0A (without outputs at X7)
US1
US2
Logic voltage + sensors
Output voltage
(not electrically isolated)
Pin assignment
M12 5-pin, connector A-coded
not AIDA compliant
X4 Digital IN
Digital IN 1 / Digital IN 2 24 V DC